



**Public Bid Opening March 27, 2014  
General Contractor**

	<b>Quandel Construction</b>	<b>Skepton Construction</b>	<b>Lobar Construction</b>	<b>Bracy Contracting</b>	<b>Berger Construction</b>	<b>Fahs Construction</b>
Base Bid	13,077,000	12,500,000	12,848,426	12,850,885	13,892,499	13,228,375
<i>Deduct A1, Locker Room</i>	(93,000)	(150,000)	(108,000)	(105,000)	(99,000)	(67,000)
<i>Deduct A2, Outdoor Classroom</i>	(50,000)	(80,000)	(53,000)	(39,000)	(39,000)	(51,000)
<i>Deduct A3, South Entry Canopy</i>	(71,000)	(110,000)	(70,000)	(63,500)	(41,500)	(64,000)
<i>Deduct A4, Linoleum in Lieu of Terrazzo</i>	(55,000)	(55,000)	(59,000)	(55,000)	(51,900)	(49,000)
<i>Deduct A5, Bookcase Reduction 50%</i>	(41,000)	(25,000)	(43,000)	(15,000)	(14,450)	(8,000)
<i>Deduct A6, Commons Display Cases</i>	(15,000)	(30,000)	(19,000)	(9,700)	(31,860)	(10,000)
<i>Deduct A7, Wood Ceiling Centers</i>	(11,000)	(17,000)	(10,000)	(11,000)	(11,950)	(17,000)
<i>Deduct A8, Low-e Insulated Glazing</i>	(23,000)	(42,000)	(19,000)	(40,000)	(21,000)	(20,000)
<i>Deduct A9, Gravel Paving</i>	(37,000)	(40,000)	(42,000)	(33,000)	(40,000)	(36,000)
<i>Deduct A10, Amphitheater Seat Walls</i>	(64,000)	(74,000)	(88,000)	(51,590)	(43,700)	(78,000)
<i>Deduct A11, Seat Watts Entry Plaza</i>	(32,000)	(32,000)	(36,000)	(27,000)	(10,800)	(35,000)
<i>Deduct A12, Seat Walls Courtyard</i>	(32,000)	(35,000)	(42,000)	(30,000)	(8,400)	(46,000)
<i>Deduct A13, Compass Inlay</i>	(200)	(17,000)	(10,000)	(12,000)	(10,000)	(16,000)
<i>Deduct A14, Wood Pier</i>	(12,000)	(39,000)	(27,000)	(25,000)	(45,100)	(15,000)
<i>Deduct A15, Bentonite Lining</i>	(7,000)	(17,000)	(5,000)	(15,000)	(2,500)	(9,000)
<i>Deduct A16, Security Gates</i>	(8,000)	(7,000)	(5,000)	(6,400)	(5,000)	(8,000)
<i>Add A17, Bituminous Waterproofing</i>	275,000	260,000	187,000	311,695	332,500	315,000
Net Accepting All Alternates	12,800,800	11,990,000	12,399,426	12,624,390	13,748,839	13,014,375



**Public Bid Opening - March 27, 2014**  
**Electrical**

	Urban Electrical	G.R. Noto	Apollo Group	Everon Electric	Arc Electric Construction	Joyce Electric	Walsh Electrical
<b>Base Bid</b>	<b>2,574,000</b>	<b>2,408,000</b>	<b>2,740,000</b>	<b>2,877,890</b>	<b>3,959,000</b>	<b>2,945,853</b>	<b>2,415,000</b>
<i>Deduct E1, Locker Room</i>	(3,000)	(6,000)	(2,920)	(9,000)	(2,775)	(4,075)	(7,500)
<i>Deduct E2, Outdoor Classroom</i>	-	(2,000)	(3,828)	(4,000)	(1,780)	(2,830)	(3,500)
<i>Deduct E3, South Entry Canopy</i>	(4,000)	(2,000)	(5,763)	(7,000)	(3,204)	(4,255)	(4,000)
<i>Deduct E4, T8 Lighting in Lieu of LED</i>	(10,000)	(22,000)	(48,000)	(15,000)	(48,000)	(48,000)	(48,000)
<i>Deduct E5, Recessed Lights in Lieu of LED</i>	(25,000)	(30,000)	(41,015)	(35,600)	(41,015)	(41,015)	(41,000)
<i>Deduct E6, Wireless Lighting in Lieu of Hardwire</i>	(15,000)	(14,000)	(13,966)	(25,000)	(9,700)	(10,400)	(22,000)
<i>Deduct E7, Cafeteria Sound System</i>	(17,000)	(21,000)	(23,590)	(18,000)	(19,827)	(18,500)	(20,000)
<i>Deduct E8, Commons Sound System</i>	(11,000)	(15,000)	(31,464)	(13,100)	(28,211)	(12,780)	(15,000)
Net Accepting All Alternates	2,489,000	2,296,000	2,569,454	2,751,190	3,804,488	2,803,998	2,254,000



**Public Bid Opening March 27, 2014  
HVAC Mechanical**

	<b>A.J. Demor</b>	<b>Bognet Inc</b>	<b>O&amp;M Multi-Trade</b>	<b>Yannuzzi Inc</b>	<b>J.B.M Mechanical</b>	<b>Master Mechanical</b>	<b>Marx Sheet Metal</b>
Base Bid	1,847,750	2,159,797	2,025,000	2,020,000	1,937,000	1,895,000	1,933,000
Deduct M1, Locker Room	(12,250)	(11,528)	(17,536)	(29,000)	(16,000)	(10,400)	(5,000)
Net Accepting All Alternates	1,835,500	2,148,269	2,007,464	1,991,000	1,921,000	1,884,600	1,928,000



**Public Bid Opening March 27, 2014  
Plumbing**

	<b>A.J. Demor</b>	<b>Jay R. Reynolds Inc</b>	<b>Yannuzzi Inc</b>	<b>J.B.M Mechanical</b>	<b>Marx sheet Metal</b>
Base Bid	749,800	907,300	1,072,000	723,000	896,000
<i>Deduct P1, Locker Room</i>	<i>(43,350)</i>	<i>(41,200)</i>	<i>(20,000)</i>	<i>(37,000)</i>	<i>(55,000)</i>
<i>Deduct P2, Outdoor Classroom</i>	<i>(6,800)</i>	<i>(3,500)</i>	<i>(500)</i>	<i>(5,000)</i>	<i>(4,000)</i>
<i>Deduct P3, South Entry Canopy</i>	<i>(2,800)</i>	<i>(1,400)</i>	<i>(500)</i>	<i>-</i>	<i>(2,000)</i>
<i>Deduct P4, Touchless Flushometers</i>	<i>(7,800)</i>	<i>(8,000)</i>	<i>(2,000)</i>	<i>(5,800)</i>	<i>(6,000)</i>
<i>Deduct P5, Touchless Faucets</i>	<i>(2,600)</i>	<i>(4,800)</i>	<i>(2,000)</i>	<i>(3,700)</i>	<i>(3,000)</i>
<i>Deduct P6, Bradley Wash Fountains</i>	<i>(20,500)</i>	<i>(26,000)</i>	<i>(25,000)</i>	<i>(38,900)</i>	<i>(37,000)</i>
Net Accepting All Alternates	665,950	822,400	1,022,000	632,600	789,000